ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Off.: BIJULEE BHAWAN (FIRST FLOOR) PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238 GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3

> PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in





CORRIGENDUM-I

Tender No: AEGCL/MD/Tech-963/Azara Bay/2021/BID Tender Details/Name of work: Construction of One no. of 132 KV Line bay at 132/33 KV Azara substation along with associated PLCC work at 400/220/132/33 KV Kukurmara (Mirza) substation

With reference to the above, the following amendment/clarifications are issued to the bidding document:

Amendment:

Clause 1.6.1(i): The eligibility criteria (experience) clause 1.6.1(i) is amended as below:

Must have prior experience in successfully executing Construction of a 132 KV (or above voltage level) bay/substation as a sole turnkey contractor or partner of a JV in last five years.

OR

Must have experience in construction of at least four nos. of 33 KV bays in turnkey basis as sole contractor in last five years.

Clarification:

Clause 1.1.0 and 1.6.1: Joint Venture is allowed to participate in the bid subject to fulfilling the eligibility criteria (Vol-I, Clause 1.6.0).

EMD fee (Clause 1.15.0): Bidders may submit EMD fee by submitting EMD BG as per clause 1.15.0 of Vol-I of the bidding document. It may be noted that the e-tendering portal shall allow submission of tender without paying online EMD fee. Bidders may upload BG scan copy while submitting tender. Exemption of EMD is not allowed.

All other terms and conditions of the bid document remain same.

Sd/-Chief General Manager (PP&D), **AEGCL**

Memo No: AEGCL/MD/Tech-963/Azara Bay/2021/06 Copy to:

Dtd: 15.07.2021

- 1. IT Cell, O/o the MD, AEGCL, for publication of the corrigendum in AEGCL's Website. (Soft copy enclosed).
- 2. Relevant file.

Chief General Manager (PP&D), **AEGCL**

Page 1 of 1